

NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LIMITED

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING-MINIRATNA COMPANY)

SECTOR-V, BLOCK-A-Q, PLOT NO. 12,
SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700091 (West Bengal)
(CIN NO: U 74899 DL 1963 GOI 003913)



TERMS & CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT

FOR

Name of work: - Providing/upgrading Sanitary facilities under CSR at Boys and Girls School at Prafullanagar Balika Vidyalaya(H.S.), Girls School and Prafullanagar Vidyamandir (H.S.) , Boys School at Acharya Prafullnagar, P.O.- Habra- Prafullanagar , North 24 Parganas (West Bengal)

**OPENING OF TENDER
COST OF TENDER FORM**

**: Dated on 27.02.2019 at 15.30 Hours
: Rs. 500/- (incl. taxes) to be paid by DD/RTGS/NEFT.**

Contact details:

Particulars	Telephone	E-mail	Fax
Regional Office – Kolkata	033- 23671077	nsc.kolkata.ro@gmail.com rm.kolkata@indiaseeds.com	033-23671076
Web Site	www.indiaseeds.com		

NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LIMITED
(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING MINIRATNA COMPANY)
SECTOR-V, BLOCK-A-Q, PLOT NO. 12,
SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700091 (West Bengal)
(CIN NO: U 74899 DL 1963 GOI 003913)

No. Engg-8(KOL)/NSC:KOL/2018-19

Dt. 13.02.2019

“TENDER NOTICE”

National Seeds Corporation Ltd. (NSC) , **REGIONAL OFFICE , KOLKATA-700091 (West Bengal)** invites tenders from reputed Contractors Registered in appropriate class with CPWD/PWD/Municipal Authorities/Semi Govt. Organization who is having EPF Registration for Laborers for:-

Name of Work:	Providing/upgrading Sanitary facilities under CSR at Boys and Girls School
Location:	Prafullanagar Balika Vidyalaya(H.S.), Girls School and Prafullanagar Vidyamandir (H.S.) , Boys School at Acharya Prafullnagar, P.O.-Habra- Prafullanagar , North 24 Parganas (West Bengal)
Estimated cost:	Rs. 4.87 lakhs.
Completion Period:	30 Days
Earnest Money:	Rs.12500/- (Rupees Twelve thousand Five hundred only).
Date & Time for submission of tender:	27.02.2019 up to 15.00 hours.
Date & Time for opening of tender:	27.02.2019 at 15.30 hours.

1. The eligibility criteria for participation are given in the tender document.
2. Tenders should be submitted as per instructions to tenderers given in tender documents.
3. Tender document may be obtained from the office of Regional Manager, National Seeds Corporation Limited, Plot No.-12, Block-AQ, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91, West Bengal on any working days on payment of Rs.500/- (non-refundable) on or before **27.02.2019** through cash/Bank draft in favour of National Seeds Corporation Limited, payable at Kolkata. Notice Inviting Tender Document may also be down loaded from the web site- **www.indiaseeds.com**. However, in this case, the cost of tender document will have to be deposited at the time of submission of tender through DD.
4. Tender not accompanied with requisite amount of EMD & Tender cost and not submitted as per instructions contained in the tender document are liable for rejection.
5. Micro Small Enterprises (MSEs) registered with NSIC for the quoted item under single point registration scheme are exempted from payment of cost of tender document and EMD as well as entitle to avail the benefit of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) 2012, according to the policy approved in the NSC subject to furnish documentary proof in support of their claim along with their request.

6. The Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject any/all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever and decision of the Corporation shall be final and binding on tenderer.

Sd/-
Regional Manager

SECTION - I

Instruction to Tenderers

GENERAL RULES AND GUIDANCE FOR INVITING OF TENDER

1. The tenders are being invited by Regional Manager, National Seeds Corporation, NSC, Kolkata.
2. The contractor should read the specifications carefully before submitting tender.
 - (a) If the tender has been downloaded from the web-site the cost of tender shall be deposited or else tender shall be rejected.
3. The earnest money as per Notice should accompany the tender in the shape of DD drawn on SBI or any Nationalized Banks payable in favors of National Seeds Corporation Limited, Kolkata or through RTGS/NEFT as per bank details given below. Tenders without **EMD** are liable for rejection.

National Seeds Corporation Ltd., Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91

Bank:- State Bank of India

Branch:- Sector-V, Salt Lake, Nayapatty Near Technopolis, Salt Lake, Kolkata-102

Account No.- 32920585087

IFSC Code:- SBIN0012363

4. (a) The tenderer will be required to furnish **PAN, Income Tax Return for the last 3 year and Registration No. of GST, PF and work done certificate for last three years** along with tender.
 - (b) The contractor will have to give an undertaking that he will submit the proof of remittance of PF through challan at the time of bill payment. In case of non furnishing of such proof, 4.7% (four point seven percent) of the value of the bill amount of work shall be withheld by NSC which can be released only after production of the required document.

If it is incumbent upon NSC to deposit withhold amount with EPF authorities, the same shall be deposited by NSC with EPF authorities. After deposition of the amount, NSC shall not refund this to the contractor even on production of EPF Challans.

- (b) NSC shall also recover labour Cess @ 1% from each RA bill and shall deposit with the Labour Board of the concerned state. In case the Labour Board is not established in the state, recovery made by NSC shall be retained under suspense and will be deposited with the Labor Board as & when established in the state.

5. THE ENVELOPE SHALL INDICATE THE NAME & ADDRESS OF THE TENDERER TO ENABLE TO BE RETURNED UNOPENED IN CASE IT IS DECLARED "LATE". If Envelope is not sealed and marked as required above, the Corporation will assume no responsibility for the bid's misplacement or premature opening. The tenders not complying with the manner prescribed herein are liable for rejection straight away.
6. GST or any other tax applicable on material in respect of this contract shall be payable by the contractor and no claim whatsoever in this respect will be entertained
7. The rates quoted by the contractor are in -----% above and below against the estimated cost referred in Schedule of the tender will be taken as correct and not the amounts worked out by them.
8. Time allowed for carrying out the work will be 30 Days.
9. Tenders shall be received up to 27.02.2019 15.00 hours and will be opened at 15.30 hours on same day at above mentioned address in presence of tenderer who wish to attend.
10. Tender should remain open for acceptance for a period of 60 days from the date of receipt of tender. If any tenderer withdraws his tender before the said period or makes any modification in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the department, then the corporation shall, without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit the earnest money as aforesaid.
11. Tenders who do not fulfill all or any of the above conditions or incomplete tenders in any respect are liable to be summarily rejected.
12. The tenders containing unsealed remarks or any additional conditions are liable to summarily rejection.
13. Mobilization advance shall not be applicable.
14. The contractor should visit the site and shall satisfy himself to the conditions, the accessibility of site, the full extent and character of operation, the nature of the ground and supply conditions affecting lay out execution of the contract generally. No claim on the ground for want of knowledge in such respect will be entertained.
15. Change in the terms and condition or the specifications, or schedule of completion shall not be accepted such conditional tenders shall be liable for rejection.

16. Cutting/overwriting in the offer must be avoided as may be lead to cancellation of Tender. However in the case of any cutting, it should be authenticated by signature of the tenderer concerned.
17. The rates shall be inclusive up to all heights, materials, labours, tools & plants and taxes etc. as per site condition.
18. The payments will be released on submission of monthly bill of work done valuing not less than one month tender amount proportionately.
19. Mixing of cement concrete and cement mortar shall be done by means of mechanical mixer. The cement concrete laid shall be mechanically vibrated by means of mechanically operated vibrators. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of these operations and no extra payments shall be made.
20. The receipt of clerk for any money paid by the contractor will not be considered as any acknowledgement or payment to the National Seeds Corporation and the contractor shall be responsible for seeing that he procures a receipt signed by the Accountant/Engineer or a duly authorized Cashier.
21. The contractor shall give a list of NSC employees related to him.
22. The security deposit shall be dubitable @ 5 % from the bills and will remains as such for a period of defect liability from the date of completion of work. Defect liability period will be three months.
23. Defects arising during the defect liability guarantee period if any shall be rectified by the party free of cost with in fortnight as and when brought to the notice in writing or telephonically.
24. The contractor's responsibility for this contract shall commence from the date of issue of order of acceptance of tender.
25. The contractor shall maintain and produces all records when called for, related to relevant Acts concerning labour engaged and construction.
26. 'No' negotiation is envisages even with a lowest party except under exceptional situations
27. The Corporation shall have the right of rejecting all or any of the tender without assigning any reason whatsoever and will not be bound to accept the lowest tender or any of the tender.
28. If any item of work is required to do as directed by Engineer in Charge which is not in schedule of items. In this case rate of that item will be fixed rate of DSR'16 plus or minus rate quoted by contractor on DSR'16.

.....

PROCEDURE FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDER: -

The Tenderers shall seal the tender in separate inner envelopes, duly marking the envelopes as "Technical Bid" and "Price Bid". These envelopes then place in an outer envelope. Technical Bid envelope shall include requisite EMD, tender fee, along with documents as per the instruction in Section-I and check list and other document if any in support of offer. All papers should be initialed with stamp by the person or persons signing the bid. PRICE BID Envelope containing of prices of works as per Schedule - A & B in a prescribed Performa given in Section-II of the tender documents. All inner envelopes shall be placed in an outer sealed envelope addressed to Regional Manager, National Seeds Corporation Ltd, Kolkata and super scribing thereon PROVIDING/UPGRADING SANITARY FACILITIES UNDER CSR AT BOYS AND GIRLS SCHOOL AT PRAFULLANAGAR BALIKA VIDYALAYA(H.S.), GIRLS SCHOOL AND PRAFULLANAGAR VIDYAMANDIR (H.S.) , BOYS SCHOOL AT ACHARYA PRAFULLNAGAR, P.O.- HABRA- PRAFULLANAGAR , NORTH 24 PARGANAS (WEST BENGAL). THE INNER ENVELOPE CONTAINING THE "TECHNICAL BIDS" AND "PRICE BID" shall also be super scribed thereon "Technical Bids" and "Price Bids" as the case may be and addressed to referred as above. THE OUTER ENVELOPE SHALL INDICATE THE NAME & ADDRESS OF THE TENDERER TO ENABLE TO BE RETURNED UNOPENED IN CASE IT IS DECLARED "LATE". If outer Envelope is not sealed and marked as required above, the Corporation will assume no responsibility for the bid's misplacement or premature opening. The tenders not complying with the manner prescribed herein are liable for rejection straight away.

SECTION – II

Schedule-A

A. NAME OF WORK:- Providing/upgrading Sanitary facilities under CSR at Prafullanagar Balika Vidyalaya(H.S.), Girls School at Acharya Prafullnagar, P.O.- Habra- Prafullanagar , North 24 Parganas (West Bengal)

Schedule of quantities

S.No/Code	Item of works	unit	Qty	Rate	Amount (Rs.)
1/2.8.1 DSR'16 P/76	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.				
	2.8.1 All kinds of soil.	cum	9.83	166.4	1635.71
2/2.27 DSR'16 P/80	Supplying and filling in plinth with sand under floors, including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	cum	3.51	917.75	3221.30
3/4.1 DSR'16 P/88	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :				
	4.1.8 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	cum	6.76	4478.15	30272.29
	4.1.4 1:2:4 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).	cum	4.42	5390.45	23825.79
4/11.3 DSR'16 P/191	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.				
	11.3.1 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate	sqm	39.15	362.6	14195.79
5/6.1 DSR'16 P/111	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and				

	plinth in:				
	6.1.2 Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	cum	3.22	4751.65	15300.31
6/6.4 DSR'16 P/111	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :				
	6.4.2 Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	cum	11.77	5582.85	65710.14
7/15.7.4 DSR'16 P/253	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.				
	15.7.4 In cement mortar	cum	8.51	842.75	7171.80
8/15.8.3 DSR'16 P/253	Removing mortar from bricks and cleaning bricks including stacking within a lead of 50 m (stacks of cleaned bricks shall be measured):				
	15.8.3 From brick work in cement mortar	nos.	3950	2798.6	11054.47
9/6.12.2 DSR'16 P/112	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundations and plinth in :				
	6.12.2 cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	sqm	4.46	593.50	2647.01
10/13.1.2 DSR'16 P/227	12 mm cement plaster of mix :				
	13.1.2 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	sqm	42.79	160.35	6861.3765
11/13.5.2 DSR'16 P/227	15 mm cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall of mix:				
	13.5.2 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	sqm	40.04	194.60	7791.784
12/13.37.1. 1 DSR'16 P/230	White washing with lime to give an even shade :				
	13.37.1 New work (three or more coats)	sqm	99.58	17.25	1717.76

13/17.6.1 DSR'16 P/293	Providing and fixing one piece construction white vitreous china squatting plate with an integral longitudinal flushing pipe, white P.V.C. automatic flushing cistern, with fittings, standard size G.I. / PVC flush pipe for back and front flush with standard spreader pipes with fittings, G.I clamps and C.P. brass coupling complete, including painting of fittings and cutting and making good the walls and floors etc. wherever required :				
	17.6.1 Single squatting plate with 5 litre P.V.C. automatic flushing cistern	nos.	3.00	4887.50	14662.50
14/17.7.3 DSR'16 P/293	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. Brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require:				
	17.7.3 White Vitreous China Wash basin size 550x400 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps	nos.	1.00	2095.30	2095.30
15/17.32.2 DSR'16 P/297	Providing and fixing mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) and of required shape and size with plastic moulded frame of approved make and shade with 6 mm thick hard board backing :				
	17.32.2 Rectangular shape 453x357 mm	nos.	1.00	752.80	752.80
16/18.8.1 DSR'16 P/325	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge.				
	Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the walls etc.				
	18.8.1 15 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	meter	25.00	246.20	6155.00
	18.8.2 20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	meter	30.00	284.85	8545.50

17/18.15.1 DSR'16 P/327	Providing and fixing brass bib cock of approved quality				
	18.15.1 15 mm nominal bore	nos.	4.00	260.10	1040.40
18/18.16.1 DSR'16 P/327	Providing and fixing brass stop cock of approved quality :				
	18.16.1 15 mm nominal bore	nos.	4.00	260.10	1040.40
19/10.16.1 DSR'16 P/184	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete.				
	10.16.1 Hot finished welded type tubes	kg.	204.33	90.25	18440.78
20/NSI	Providing and fixing 0.45 mm thick colour Galvalume sheet roofing over tubular hollow tubes structure	sqm	22.05	600.00	13230.00
21/11.36 DSR'16 P/196	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	sqm	17.92	744.80	13346.82
22/11.37 DSR'16 P/196	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg/sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete.	sqm	18.98	688.35	13064.88

23/9.20 DSR'16 P/148	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched teak 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters.				
	9.20.1 35 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws	sqm	3.78	2488.95	9408.23
24/9.97 DSR'16 P/158	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete :				
	9.97.4 150x10 mm	nos.	6.00	64.30	385.80
25/9.100 DSR'16 P/159	Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete :				
	9.100.1 125 mm	nos.	6.00	51.10	306.6
		TOTAL AMOUNT:			293880.56

Schedule-B

B. NAME OF WORK:- Providing/upgrading Sanitary facilities under CSR atPrafullnagar Vidyamandir (H.S.) , Boys School at Acharya Prafullnagar, P.O.- Habra- Prafullnagar , North 24 Parganas (West Bengal)

Schedule of quantities

S.No/Code	Item of works	unit	Qty	Rate	Amount (Rs.)
1/15.3 DSR'16 P/253	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in- charge.	cum	0.1	1454.55	145.46
2/6.12.2 DSR'16 P/112	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundations and plinth in :				
	6.12.2 cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	sqm	30.65	593.50	18190.78
3/13.1.2 DSR'16 P/227	12 mm cement plaster of mix :				
	13.1.2 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	sqm	34.37	160.35	5511.23
4/13.37.1. 1 DSR'16 P/230	White washing with lime to give an even shade :				
	13.37.1 New work (three or more coats)	sqm	213.88	17.25	3689.43
5/13.61.1 DSR'16 P/232	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :				
	13.61.1 Two or more coats on new work	sqm	12.66	78.40	992.54
6/17.4.1 DSR'16 P/292	Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back or wall corner type lipped front urinal basin of 430x260x350 mm and 340x410x265 mm sizes respectively with automatic flushing cistern with standard flush pipe and C.P. brass spreaders with brass unions and G.I clamps complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required :				
	17.4.1 One urinal basin with 5 litre white P.V.C. automatic flushing cistern	no.	12.00	3494.15	41929.8

7/17.7.3 DSR'16 P/293	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. Brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require:				
	17.7.3 White Vitreous China Wash basin size 550x400 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps	no.	1.00	2095.30	2095.30
8/17.32.2 DSR'16 P/297	Providing and fixing mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) and of required shape and size with plastic moulded frame of approved make and shade with 6 mm thick hard board backing :				
	17.32.2 Rectangular shape 453x357 mm	no.	1.00	752.80	752.80
9/18.8.1 DSR'16 P/325	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge.				
	Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the walls etc.				
	18.8.1 15 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	MET ER	25.00	246.20	6155.00
	18.8.2 20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	MET ER	30.00	284.85	8545.50
10/18.15.1 DSR'16 P/327	Providing and fixing brass bib cock of approved quality				
	18.15.1 15 mm nominal bore	NOS.	14.00	260.10	3641.40
11/18.16.1 DSR'16 P/327	Providing and fixing brass stop cock of approved quality :				
	18.16.1 15 mm nominal bore	NOS.	14.00	260.10	3641.40

12/11.36 DSR'16 P/196	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	sqm	51.65	744.80	38468.92
13/11.37 DSR'16 P/196	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg/sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete.	sqm	72.76	688.35	50084.346
14/9.20 DSR'16 P/148	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched teak 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters.				
	9.20.1 35 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws	sqm	3.44	2488.95	8561.988
15/9.97 DSR'16 P/158	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete :				
	9.97.4 150x10 mm	nos.	10.00	64.30	643.00
16/9.100 DSR'16 P/159	Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete :				
	9.100.1 125 mm	nos.	6.00	51.10	306.60
			TOTAL AMOUNT:		193355.49

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF WORK-"SCHEDULE-A" PLUS "SCHEDULE-B" : Rs. 4,87,236.05/-

I/We here by tender my/our rates ----- % (percent) above the rate for works at Sl. No. 1 to 25 of WORK-“ Schedule-A” plus the rate for works at Sl. No. 1 to 16 of WORK-“ Schedule-B” .

I/We here by tender my/our rates ----- % (percent) below the rate for works at Sl. No. 1 to 25 of WORK-“ Schedule-A” plus the rate for works at Sl. No. 1 to 16 of WORK-“ Schedule-B” .

Signature of the Contractor
with Stamp

Place: -
Date:-.

Name Of Authorized Signatory : -- -----

E-mail Id: -----

Phone No : -----

Mb. No. :- -----

Complete Postal Address: -----

CHECK LIST FOR TECHNICAL EVALUATION OF TENDER

SN	Particulars	Remarks / Yes or No
1	Tender fee as per NIT (Non- refundable) Rs 500/- By DD/Cash	
2	EMD as per tender Rs.12,500/- by DD/RTGS	
3	Certificate of registration of the firm	
4	PAN Number	
5	Income-tax Return for last three years .	
	ITR-2015-16	
	ITR-2016-17	
	ITR-2017-18	
6	Name and addresses of the Bank,	
	Account No.,	
	IFC Code.	
7	Copy of registration for :-	
	ii) PF	
	iii) GST	
8	Work done certificate for last three years	
9	NSIC certificate with validity of time and item.	
10	Other document if any in support of the tender.	
11	Each and every pages of tender document and technical & financial documents should be signed with stamp	
12	Address of the contractor	
	Contact No.	
	E-mail ID	